## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RathGibson Intermediate Co. LLC		106/11/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RathGibson LLC
Street Address:	475 Half Day Road
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77932813	GTC
Serial Number:	77932809	GREENVILLE TUBE
Registration Number:	1392943	RATH MICRO WELD
Registration Number:	1397380	MICRO WELD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: tm@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffery M. Mann

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002241/0007

900166610 REEL: 004239 FRAME: 0429

:H \$115.00 779328

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Mann
Signature:	/jeffrey m. mann/
Date:	07/09/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name - Rath#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Rath#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Rath#page3.tif	

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "RATHGIBSON LLC" AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RATHGIBSON INTERMEDIATE CO. LLC" TO "RATHGIBSON LLC", FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 3:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "RATHGIBSON LLC".

4819206 8100H

100655026

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTACATION: 8052487

DATE: 06-14-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:54 FM 05/05/2010 FILED 04:51 PM 05/05/2010 SRV 100467302 - 4819206 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

## OF

# RATHGIBSON INTERMEDIATE CO. LLC

Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being an authorized person under Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>") of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as of this 5th day of May, 2010:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is RathGibson Intermediate Co. LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the DLLCA is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this certificate as of the day and year first above set forth and affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

By: /s/ John Foley
Name: John Foley

Title: Authorized Person

NY 72742761v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:29 PM 06/11/2010 FILED 03:25 PM 06/11/2010 SRV 100650680 - 4819206 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### RATHGIBSON INTERMEDIATE CO. LLC

Under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being an authorized person of RathGibson Intermediate Co. LLC (the "Company"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is RathGibson Intermediate Co. LLC.

SECOND: The Company's Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") as filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 5, 2010 is amended to change the Company's name to "RathGibson LLC".

To effect the foregoing, the first certification of the Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is RathGibson LLC."

THIRD: All other provisions of the Certificate shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Amendment on this 11th day of June 2010.

By: /s/ John Foley

Name: John Foley

Title: Authorized Person

NY 72766872v1

RECORDED: 07/09/2010